APPLICATION
NOTE
AP-484
June 1993
Interfacing a Floppy Disk
Drive to an 80C186EX Family
Processor
ERIC AUZAS

Returns: If function successful
Carry flag e clear
AH e drive type code
00H e no drive present
01H e floppy disk drive without change-line support
02H e floppy disk drive with change-line support
If function unsuccessful
Carry flag e set
AH e status
A-3
AP-484
GET DISK CHANGE STATUS
Call with AH e 16H
DL e drive
Returns If change line inactive (disk has not been changed)
Carry flag e clear
AH e 00H
If change line active (disk may have been changed)
Carry flag e set
AH e 06H
SET DISK TYPE
Call with AH e I7H
AL e floppy type code
00H e not used
01H e 320/360 KB floppy disk in 360 KB drive
02H e 320/360 KB floppy disk in 1.2 MB drive
03H e 1.2 MB floppy disk in 1.2 MB drive
04H e 720 KB floppy disk in 720 KB drive
DL e drive
00H–7F floppy drive
Returns If function successful
Carry flag e clear
AH e 00H
If function unsuccessful
Carry flag e set
AH e status
SET MEDIA TYPE FOR FORMAT
Call with AH e 18H
CH e number of cylinders
CL e sectors per track
DL e drive
00H–7F floppy drive
Returns If function successful
Carry flag e clear
AH e 00H
ES:DI e segment:offset of disk parameter table for media type
If function unsuccessful
Carry flag e set
AH e status
A-4
AP-484
APPENDIX B
CONVERTING 82077SL/AA DESIGNS TO
82078 DESIGNS
Purpose:
This note describes the design changes needed to re-
place the 82077SL/AA floppy controller designs with
the new 44- and 64-pin 82078 floppy controller. Also
included are full schematics for implementing the
82078 on the ISA bus.
Introduction:
The 82078 is the next generation of floppy controllers
from Intel. It is functionally compatible with the
82077AA/SL (software transparent) and includes addi-
tional features to support today’s new smaller low volt-
age platforms. Some of the features are:
Ð 3.3V operation
Ð Small QFP package (44-pin and 64-pin)
Ð New 2 Mbps data rate for tape drives
Ð An enhanced command set
The 82078 is available in 44-and 64-pin packages. Sev-
eral pin changes accommodate the reduced pin count
(from the 68-pin 82077SL) and the added features. The
44-pin part provides a low cost solution for the 5.0V
ISA/EISA market. The 64-pin part features 3.3V oper-
ation, 2 Mbps data rate, and accommodates the ISA/
EISA, MCA markets. This memo describes how to de-
sign a 82078 in current 82077SL/AA and compatible
designs. It also briefly describes some of the new 82078
features.
Replacing the 82077SL with a 82078 at 5.0V:
The 82078 easily replaces the 5.0V 82077SL with mini-
mum design changes. Figure 7 shows a PC/AT design
using the 82077SL; Figure 8 shows the same design
using the 82078.
The connections to the AT bus are the same in both
designs. MFM and IDENT have been changed to
IDENT1 and IDENT0 (see Pin Changes on the 64-Pin
Part). PLL0 was removed. Like the 82077SL, configure
the tape drive mode via the Tape Drive Register